

ERRATA STATEMENT

Correction to Pages 5 to 8 of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements for the period ended March 31, 2023 filed on May 11, 2023 are as follows:

Page 5

Consolidated Income Statement

- 1 The column previously labelled "Unaudited Three Months Ended" has been amended to "Unaudited Six Months Ended". There has been no change to the financial data.

Page 6

Consolidated Statement of Other Comprehensive Income

- 2 The column "Unaudited Three Months Ended" has been included to provide additional information. This shows the results for the three-month periods January 2023 to March 2023 and January 2022 to March 2022.
- 3 The column previously labelled "Unaudited Three Months Ended" has been amended to "Unaudited Six Months Ended". There has been no change to the financial data.

Page 7

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity

- 4 The column previously labelled "Unaudited Three Months Ended" has been amended to "Unaudited Six Months Ended". There has been no change to the financial data.

Page 8

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

- 5 The column previously labelled "Unaudited Three Months Ended" has been amended to "Unaudited Six Months Ended". There has been no change to the financial data.